## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-02**

## RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2025 ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE TOWN OF BUCHANAN STORMWATER UTILITY, OUTAGAMIE COUNTY, WI

WHEREAS, the Staff have prepared the Annual Budget for the 2025 fiscal year; and

**WHEREAS**, the Stormwater Utility has reviewed the proposed revenues from all sources and the proposed expenditures for all purposes and has directed that the proposed budget be adjusted accordingly; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Stormwater Utility of the Town of Buchanan, Outagamie County, Wisconsin as follows:

- 1. That the 2025 Annual Budget, a summary of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof, be and is hereby approved.
- 2. That the Town Administrator is hereby authorized to delete or create expenditure accounts and to reduce or increase the amounts reflected in the Annual Budget for such expenditure accounts through the transfer of funds between expenditure accounts within the various funds, provided that the authorized expenditure limit of total funds, exclusive of any contingency appropriation, is not exceeded and the 2025 Annual Budget is not increased.

Adopted this 19th day of November, 2024.	
	Joseph Coenen, Utility Chairperson
	Joseph Coenen, Utility Chairperson

ATTEST:

Cynthia Sieracki, Clerk

Motion to Approve Resolution 2024-02 made by:

Votes: // Heepe	1 PMCDDES	,		
Title	Name	Aye	Nay	Other
Commissioner	Lawrence			X
Commissioner	Knuppel	X		
Commissioner	Kavanaugh	X		
Commissioner	Meyer	X		
Chairperson	Coenen	X		

Posted: November \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2024